

State of Connecticut, Department of Public Safety-Investigation Report (DPS-302-C) (Revised 06/27/05) DPS INCIDENT NUMBER CFS1200704597

INCIDENT: HOMICIDE/ASSIST WDMC

REPORT TYPE:

☐ INITIAL ☐ ASSIST ☑ SUPP ☐ RE-OPEN ☐ CLOSING

□STATEMENTS □TELETYPE ☑PHOTOS
□SKETCH MAP □EVIDENCE □OTHER

SECONDARY DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY REPORT

ATTACHMENTS:

On Friday, December 14, 2012 at approximately 0935 hours, the Newtown Police Department and the Connecticut State Police responded to an active shooter situation at Sandy Hook Elementary School located at 12 Dickinson Drive in Newtown, Connecticut. The incident involved the suspect Adam Lanza (DOB 04/22/82), who entered the school and shot and murdered numerous victims, which ultimately ended with Adam Lanza dying of a self inflicted gunshot wound. The Central District Major Crime Squad was requested to assist the Western District Major Crime Squad in processing the exterior scene at the Sandy Hook Elementary School located at 12 Dickinson Drive in Newtown, Connecticut. The following night time photographs were taken on December 14, 2012, as part of scene processing of the exterior of the school and parking lot.

The following color photographs, being submitted as proof sheets, were taken by this investigator during the scene processing. The photographs taken during the course of processing the scene depict images of the scene and evidentiary items seized. The attached photographs are being submitted as back up photographs to the photographs taken during the course of processing. The color photographs were taken utilizing the unit's assigned NIKON D200 digital programmable camera. The built in flash and/or artificial lighting was utilized when necessary. The images were stored on a Lexar 1GB digital media card. The images were transferred to a CD and printed by the Connecticut State Police Forensic Laboratory. The digital media card was reformatted for future use and no longer contains the images captured at this incident.

The status of the investigation remains active.

CASE STATI	JS:	BY ARREST	☐ 3 SUSPENDE	D 4 EXCE	PTIONAL CLEARANCE	☐ 6 NO CRIMINAL A	SPECT D	FUGITIVE
TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE:								
☐ A OFFENDER	DECEASED	D VICTIM U	INCOOPERATIVE	☐ B PROSECUTI	ON DECLINED DE J	VENILE-NO CUSTODY	C EXTRAD	ITION DENIED
					HAT: I AM THE WRITER OF			
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY								
THER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION								
RECEIVED BY		MAMED OR IDEN	TIPIED THEKEIN, AS INC	DICATED IN THE AT	MORED KEPOKI, INALI	E REPORT IS AN ACCURAT	E STATEMENT OF	THE INFORMATION
	ATOR SIGNATUR	E. 1	NVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISOR SI	NATURE. CUR		
INACO LIC	AT OIL OIL THE TOTAL	-	NVESTIGATOR LU.#:	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISOR SIL	BUATORE. SUF	ERVISOR I.D.#:	APPROVAL DATE:
. / Total		.1	NVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT DATE:	SUFERVISOR SIL	SOT SOT	ERVISOR I.D.#:	APPROVAL DATE:
1)/		Hair		10,000	Sar /	2 de la companya de l	ERVISOR I.D.#:	APPROVAL DATE:
017	ctive Page Fort	Hair	1117	04/11/13	547. Set Jena 1)	2	₹72 9	APPROVAL DATE:
017		Hair		10,000	547.	2	#729	APPROVAL DATE: